National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LM3102
December 10, 2010
SIMPLE SWITCHER® Synchronous 1MHz 2.5A
Step-Down Voltage Regulator

28–ball µBGA — Balls Facing Down
NS Package Number TLC28VFA
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type NSC Package Drawing Supplied As
LM3102MH Exposed Pad TSSOP-20 MXA0020 73 units per Anti-Static Tube
LM3102MHX 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM3102TL-1 28–ball μSMD TLC28VFA 250 Units on Tape and Reel
LM3102TLX-1 28–ball μSMD TLC28VFA 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
L
M
3